## TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 251-continued

APPROVALS—continued

Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates	Part	List	Effective		
		Normal	Other Pref.	II Ref.	No.	From	To*
		F	17				
88.03.009	Parts, as may be approved, regardless of Tariff classification peculiar to use in or on aircraft, and imported for such purpose, accompanied by release notes, inspection notes,	Free	Free	10.8			
	or affidavits of approval:			l	.		
	NOTE—All the following goods will be admitted under this concession but must be entered under their sub-			ļ			
	stantive Tariff items						
	Approved:		-			4 /- /	(- (0.0
	73.40.497 Jigs, dies, patterns and templates of base metal				251	1/7/77	31/3/85
90.28.009	Current injection test sets	Free	Free	10.2	251	1/11/77	31/3/85

<sup>\*</sup>Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least six weeks prior to the date of expiry.

Miscellaneous												
Decisions C	Cancelled:											
21.07.029	Lofenalac									235		1
30.03.029	Medicaments:											
30.03.089 ∫	Kanoinjection		• •							250		
	Metosyn cream	• •,		• •	••			• •				1
32.09.079	Productspaints:						• •	• • •		1		
	Approved:											
	Epikote OL 53-E	3-40								152		
	Epikote OL 53-I	<b>-32</b>								152		
	Epikote OL 55-H	3-40								152		
	Epikote OL 55-I	-32								152		
37.05.009	Sensitisedcalendar	s					••	• •	1	193		
38.19.297	Belgard:						• •	• •				
	851ZNP									204		
38.19.297	Desmodur:							• •				
	Z4167											1
51.01.001	Dralon "T"felts									232		1
51.01.001	Nomexcloths						• •			232		
51.04.052	Kevlarboats								1	217	• •	
	Į.					l			l	1		1 .

Dated at Wellington this 2nd day of February 1978.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

## TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 252

Decisions of the Minister of Customs Under the Customs Tariff (Subject to Amendment or Cancellation by Notification in the Gazette)

Determinations

Tariff	Goods						Rates	Part	List	Effective		
Item No.							Normal	Other Pref.	II Ref.	No.	From	То
Decisions C	ancelled:			) <u> </u>	Misce	LLANEOU	JS		1			
84.48.011 Deter'n	Clampswedges		• •	••			••	••		222		•••
34.48.011 Deter'n	Grindingbars	••	• •	••	• •		•••	• •		222	, ••	
34.48.011 Deter'n	Workdevice)	••	••	••	••	••	••	• •		222	• • · · ·	••

Dated at Wellington this 2nd day of February 1978.